6:30 p.m. February 1, 2021



REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL ELECTRONIC MEETING AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER (Moment of Silent Reflection)

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

DISCLOSURE OF PECUNIARY INTEREST

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Council Meeting (January 18, 2021)

PUBLIC MEETING

1. Zoning By-law Amendment (from "Community Facility" to "Residential One – Exception Fifty-Two") – Sheila S. Whiting, Part of Lot 21, Concession 2, 912 Doran Road, in the Town of Petawawa

Attachment #1: Notice of Application and Public Meeting Attachment #2: Draft Zoning By-law and Schedule "A"

PRESENTATIONS

BY-LAWS

- 1. By-law 1386/21 being a by-law to adopt estimates of all sums required for municipal purposes during the year 2021.
- 2. By-law 1387/21 being a by-law to adopt estimates of all sums required for municipal utilities purposes and to set water and sewage service rates for the year 2021.
- 3. By-law 1388/21 being a by-law to amend By-law Number 456/07 of the Corporation of the Town of Petawawa, as amended. (from "Community Facility" to "Residential One Exception Fifty-Two", Part of Lot 21, Concession 2, 912 Doran Road, in the Town of Petawawa)

4. By-law 1389/21 – being a by-law to provide that Section 50(5) of the Planning Act not apply to Block 57 Registered Plan 49M-89. (Part Lot Control, Chad Street, Laurentian Highlands Subdivision Phase 2B)

CORRESPONDENCE

MINUTES

- 1. Council-in-Committee Meeting (January 25, 2021)
- 2. Pembroke and Area Airport Commission (November 19, 2020)
- 3. Petawawa Accessibility Advisory Committee (November 26, 2020)
- 4. Petawawa Police Services Board (December 16, 2020)

STAFF REPORTS

COUNCILLOR REPORTS

CLOSED MEETING

CONFIRMING BY-LAW

ADJOURNMENT